Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|-----------------------|----------|--------------------|--------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| Name Execution Date | | | | | | |
| PharmaSol GmbH 03/03/2008 | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: | Abbott GmbH & Co., KG | | | | | |
| Street Address: | Max-Planck-Ring 2 | | | | | |
| City: | Wiesbaden | | | | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 65205 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | | 11408967 | | | | |
| Application Number: 1 | | 10030 | 1408967 0030417 | | | |
| Patent Number: 7060 | | 70602 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (202)887-0336 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-261-1000 Email: melcher@mdslaw.com Correspondent Name: Manelli Denison & Selter , PLLC Address Line 1: 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20336-3307 | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 95797 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Jeffrey S. Melcher | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=assignmentfor3#page1.tif | | | | | | |
| | | | | PATENT | | |

Please return signed/recorded to: Manelli Denison & Selter, P.L.L.C 2000 M Street, N.W. 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036-3307

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> of U.S. Patents and Applications

WHEREAS, the undersigned, PharmaSol GmbH, a German Company having its office at Blohmstraße 66a, 12307 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the registered owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents and Applications (hereinafter referred to as PATENTS and APPLICATIONS):

| <u>U.S. Patent No.</u> | Issue Date | <u>First Named Invent</u> | or |
|-------------------------|------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| 7,060,285 | 06/13/2006 | Muller | |
| U.S. Patent Application | Serial No. | U.S. Filing Date | First Named Inventor |
| 11/408,967 | | 04/24/2006 | Muller |
| 10/030,417 | | 08/14/2002 | Muller |

WHEREAS Abbott GmbH & Co. KG, a German Company having its office at Max-Planck-Ring 2, 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right to the PATENTS and APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said PATENTS and APPLICATIONS.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the PATENTS and APPLICATIONS hereby transferred.

PharmaSol GmbH

Name: Dr. Connelia Keck Title: Head REP Place: Belin Date: 3 March 2008 PharmaSol GmbH Blohmstraße 66 a 12307 Berlin Germany

www.pharmasol-berlin.com

RECORDED: 06/24/2008